Proceedings IRF2018: 6th International Conference Integrity-Reliability-Failure
Lisbon/Portugal 22-26 July 2018. Editors J.F. Silva Gomes and S.A. Meguid
Publ. INEGI/FEUP (2018); ISBN: 978-989-20-8313-1
-85-
PAPER REF: 7186
MATERIAL CHARACTERISTICS OF GEOPOLYMERS BASED ON AN
INDUSTRIAL WASTE PRODUCT
Jan Fořt1, Eva Vejmelková1, Zdeněk Soukup1, Pavla Rovnaníková2, Robert Černý1(*)

(g)
NaOH
(g)
Water
(ml)
Silicate
modulus
(-)
Temperature
of curing
Duration of
curing
AA-21-6 200 70 9.5 50 1
21 °C
6 h
AA-21-24 200 70 9.5 50 1 24 h
AA-21-72 200 70 9.5 50 1 72 h
AA-21-168 200 70 9.5 50 1 168 h
AA-40-6 200 70 9.5 50 1
40 °C
6 h
AA-40-24 200 70 9.5 50 1 24 h
AA-40-72 200 70 9.5 50 1 72 h
AA-40-168 200 70 9.5 50 1 168 h
AA-60-6 200 70 9.5 50 1
60 °C
6 h
AA-60-24 200 70 9.5 50 1 24 h
AA-60-72 200 70 9.5 50 1 72 h
AA-60-168 200 70 9.5 50 1 168 h
AA-80-6 200 70 9.5 50 1
80 °C
6 h
AA-80-24 200 70 9.5 50 1 24 h
AA-80-72 200 70 9.5 50 1 72 h
AA-80-168 200 70 9.5 50 1 168 h
Proceedings IRF2018: 6th International Conference Integrity-Reliability-Failure
-89-
Cast samples were further divided into several categories and cured in different conditions.
Four temperatures were chosen, namely 21, 40, 60 and 80 °C and the curing took 6, 24, 72